
COLLEGE ASSOCIATION MINUTES 
November 9, 2011 

Present: Aleena Aslam, Ranette Garcia, Robbie Hassel, William Schaeffer, Amanda Tang, Clay William 

Guests: Eija Ayravainen (Chair, non-voting member) 
Eunice Lewis-Broome (non-voting representative of the VP for Student Affairs) 
Nicole Hector -Hutchinson (non-voting representative of the College Association office) 
Sharmeen Ahmed (non-voting member) 

Written Proxy: 

1. Approval of Minutes 
October 26, 2011 Approved after item name 

change 

2. Budgets 

USG Clubs $66,430.00 Unanimously Approved 
USG Clubs 
American Medical Student $3,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
Association 
Asian Students In Action $5,000.00 Unanimously Approved *1 
Cheer Squad of Hunter College $2,400.00 Unanimously Approved 
Circle K $1,200.00 Unanimously Approved 
CRAASH $1,600.00 Unanimously Approved 
Daejayon $1,250.00 Unanimously Approved *2 
Haitian Students Association $1,500.00 Unanimously Approved 
Hunter Theatre Company $1,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
Island Rhythms $5,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
Jazz Improv Club $2,700.00 Unanimously Approved 
Muslim Students Association $3,500.00 Unanimously Approved 
National Students Nurse Association $2,600.00 Unanimously Approved 
Pre-Dental Club $1,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
Production Club $2,500.00 Unanimously Approved 
Psychology Club $3,300.00 Approved for $2,300.00 *3 
Student Nurses Association $5,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
Zeta Phi Alpha Sorority $1,942.78 Unanimously Approved 
American Red Cross Club $1,945.00 Tabled *4 
B-Boy & B-Girl Club $1,000.00 Tabled *5 
Eugenio Maria De Hostos Puerto $3,500.00 Unanimously Approved 
Rican Club 
Kappa Sigma $1,000.00 Unanimously Approved 
Musica Antiqua $3,600.00 Unanimously Approved 
Philosophy Club $1,500.00 Unanimously Approved 

1 



Social Dance Club $2,200.00 Unanimously Approved 
Women's Rights Coalition $4,500.00 Unanimously Approved 
Alpha Sigma Sorority $1,500.00 Unanimously Approved 
Japanese Media and Culture Club $680.00 Unanimously Approved 
Korea Campus Crusade for Christ $3,500.00 Unanimously Approved 
Pilates Club $3,800.00 Unanimously Approved 

USG General $196,100.00 Unanimously Approved 
GSA Departmental $49,879.31 Unanimously Approved 
GSA Special Projects (Revised) $76,483.48 Unanimously Approved 

Performing Arts Clubs $19,605.52 Unanimously Approved 
Performing Arts Individuals $25,718.00 Unanimously Approved 

EARMARKS 
Welfare Rights Initiative $3,087.40 Unanimously Approved 

LATE SUBMISSIONS 

3. Line Transfer/Budget Modification 

LATE SUBMISSIONS 

4. Line Transfers 
Accounting Society $200.00 Unanimously Approved 
Student Activities $1,608.00 Unanimously Approved 

LATE SUBMISSIONS 

5. Budget Modification 

LATE SUBMISSIONS 

Income Earned 

6. Old Business: 

7. New Business 

2 



Notes: 
1. ASIA Club must remove business card item from budget. 
2. Daejayon must change location from New Jersey to Hunter College. 
3. Officers cannot receive honorarium for serving in position. Advised to submit another budget for the 

remaining $1 ,000.00. 
4. Club budget tabled for clarification regarding funding for CPR training. 
5. Club budget tabled for clarification regarding storage site for equipment. 

~elf 
Sharmeen Ahmed 

3 


